

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd and Final Bill					
Name of work -	Itwa Village				
to Bahara					
Agency -	Rajnish Kumar				
Agreement No -	25M BD/2021				
Actual date of completion -	3.3.21				
Work done -	NIL				
Only	23.3.21				
JE.	S. 26/04/21				

Abstract of Qty and cost					
① Clearing and grubbing					
of road land side p-9					
= 0.08 ha @ Rs 1133.76/ha = 90.91 = 0					
② P.V. G.S.M. grading II					
V side p-9 = 41.39 m ³					
@ Rs 2311.54/m ³ = 965532 = 0					
③ P.V. W.B.M. grading II					
V side p-9 = 41.39 m ³					
@ Rs 4303.30/m ³ = 178114 = 0					
④ P.V. W.B.M. grading II					
V side p-9 = 73.58 m ³					
@ Rs 3926.76/m ³ = 288852 = 0					

Continuation Rs 536589 = 00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤ P/V Prime Coat V2de					
P-10 = 980.80 m ² @ Rs 45.02/m ²					44156=00
⑥ P/V tack coat V2de P-10					
= 980.80 m ²					
= 2840.25 m ²					
3821.05 m ²					
@ Rs 15.30/m ²					58462=00
⑦ P/V mixed bed surfacing V2de P-10					
= 980.79 m ²					
@ Rs 212.15/m ²					208075=00
⑧ P/V semi dense bituminous concrete V2de P-10					
= 71.006 m ³ @ Rs 1103.76/m ³					782398=00
⑨ Road marking on BT V2de P-10					
= 176.00 m ²					
M&M No-484 P-5 = 28.00 m ²					
202.00 m ²					
@ Rs 735.44/m ²					148559=00
⑩ P/V Rubble Strips V2de M&M No-484 P-5					
= 135.00 m ²					
@ Rs 735.44/m ²					99284=00
⑪ P/V Road furniture V2de P-10					
① KM post - 1 No @ Rs 2236.57					2237=00
② 200m post - 4 No					
@ Rs 599.12 each					2396=00
⑫ P/V traffic sign					

Continuation Rs 1882156=00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(2) 600 mm equilateral triangle - 8 No					
@ Rs 3428.54 each					Rs 27428=00
(22) Circular - 8 No					
@ Rs 4742.57 each					Rs 37941=00
(22) 600x450 mm rectangular - 6 No					
@ Rs 4071.52 each					Rs 24429=00
(13) Planting of tree - 20 No					
@ Rs 819.92 each					Rs 16398=00
(14) Direction and place identification board					
P-11 = 1.92 m ²					
@ Rs 12693.39/m ²					Rs 24371=00
(15) P.V. logo and maintain board - 2 No					
@ Rs 11270.84 each					Rs 22542=00
(16) ED WORK vide P-11-12					
(9) Earthwork in excavation in foundation vide P-11 = 37.62 m ³					
@ Rs 269.32/m ³					Rs 10132=00
(6) P.V. sand filling = 28.64 m ³					
@ Rs 400.59/m ³					Rs 1146=00
(2) P.V. B/F Soling = 28.64 m ²					
@ Rs 289.47/m ²					Rs 8290=00
(4) P.V. PCC m/s in foundation = 6.17 m ³					
@ Rs 5181.93/m ³					Rs 31973=00
(2) P.V. B/W (1:4) in head wall vide P-11 = 26.57 m ³					
@ Rs 5265.45/m ³					Rs 139587=00
					Rs 2226393=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) SIFF 1000mm ϕ N ₁					
Vide P-11 = 7.50 m @ Rs 3906.95/m					29302=
(2) P.V.C. in shed wall					
Vide P-12 = 36.40 m ²					
@ Rs 145.95/m ²					5313=00
(17) Dismantling of old structure Vide P-12					
(2) P.C.C. - 0.81 m ³ @ Rs 474.16/m ³					427=00
(21) B/W - 30.107 m ³ @ Rs 339.50/m ³					10221=00
(22) H.P. - 5 m @ Rs 236.50/m					1182=00
(18) Cost of Scaffolding					
Vide P-12 = 450.00 m ³					
@ Rs 176.58/m ³					79461=00
					Rs 2352299=00
Add 12% GST - 15					282276=00
L.C. 1% - 15					23523=00
S.F. 15					14203=00
					Rs 2672301=00
less 0.15% - 15					4008=00
					Rs 2668293=00
Deduct P.V. Bill (-)					2518854=00
work has been completed					Rs 149499=00
JE					
23/02/21					
JE					

Continuation